

CITY of BETHEL

P. O. Box 537 • Bethel, Alaska 99559 543-2297 — Area Code 907

CITY OF BETHEL RESOLUTION # 147

WHEREAS, the City of Bethel be Council action on 14 August 1974 passed Resolution #123 authorizing the Advertisement for proposals on the purchase and residental development of City of Bethel owned property, and

WHEREAS, the conditions of sale for purchase was advertised in all major news papers of Alaska for a total of 30 days as per ordinance 59 City of Bethel, and

WHEREAS, the Bethel Native Corporation submitted a proposal for purchase of one of the advertised lots (Lot L) and will meet the Conditions of Sale as advertised.

NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED that Lot L of the advertised conditions of sale consisting of 48,867 square feet and bearing the following legal description:

Tracts 1 and 2, Bethel Heights South Addition No. 1 of Section Eight (8), Township Eight North (T8N), Range Seventy-one West (R71W), Seward Meridian, Alaska, containing 1.122 acres (48,867 square feet); situated in Bethel Recording District, Fourth Judicial District, State of Alaska.

be deeded to the Bethel Native Corporation upon total payment of Twenty-four thousand Four Hundred Thirty-three dollars and Fifty cents (\$24,433.50) and further the City Manager be authorized to sign the deed in and for the City of Bethel.

Passed this 18th day of March, 1975.

fman & Mayor of Bethel

imple 0